## **Media Contact**

Natalie Boscia Two x Four 773-445-4728 nboscia@twoxfour.com



Tyler Rabel Two x Four 773-445-4728 trabel@twoxfour.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## THE AZEK COMPANY APPOINTS SALLIE BAILEY TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chicago, Ill.— February 13, 2019 – The AZEK Company, parent corporation to leading manufacturing companies AZEK Building Products, Versatex, Scranton Products, and Vycom, has announced the recent appointment of Sallie Bailey to its board of directors and chair of the company's audit committee.

Bailey served as Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Louisiana-Pacific Corporation (NYSE: LPX), a leading manufacturer of engineered wood building products for residential, industrial and light commercial construction until her retirement in July 2018. Prior to joining Louisiana-Pacific, she served as Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Ferro Corporation. Bailey has also held various senior management positions of increasing responsibility with The Timken Company, including Senior Vice President, Finance and Controller.

"We are fortunate to have Sallie join our Board of Directors," says Jesse Singh, CEO of The AZEK Company. "Her impressive financial background, governance experience and industry knowledge will strengthen our board as we continue to grow and expand the company."

Bailey currently serves on the board of Harris Corporation (NYSE: HRS). She holds an MBA in finance and accounting from the University of Chicago and BA from Wellesley College in economics and German.

"I am thrilled to join the board of a company that aligns so well with my interests in sustainability and building products," said Bailey. "The AZEK Company has an impressive board and new executive management team and I look forward to helping the company increase shareholder returns and continue growing well beyond 2019."

###

## ABOUT THE AZEK COMPANY

The AZEK® Company LLC is an industry-leading manufacturer of beautiful, low-maintenance residential and commercial building products, committed to innovation, sustainability and research and design. Headquartered in Chicago's Fulton Market neighborhood, the company also operates highly automated manufacturing facilities across the United States, including Ohio, Pennsylvania and Minnesota. The AZEK Company's four business units include AZEK® Building Products, Versatex, Scranton Products and Vycom. For additional information, visit AZEKCo.com.